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VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:

TULSA, OK:

GCERTIFICATION TESTING INSPECTION TORONTO, ON

SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:

877.461.8378 ph. | 604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph. | 909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph. | 540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph. | 918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280

425.512.8419

WWW.QAILORG

RECREATIONAL VEHICLE LISTING PROGRAM

Customer:
Class:
Location:
Website:

Listing No.
Effective Date:
Last Revised
Date:

Expires:
Standards:
Product:

Markings:

Thor Motor Coach, Inc.
Recreational Vehicles
Elkhart, Indiana, USA 46515
https://thormotorcoach.com/

REC568

June 9, 2010
September 8, 2016
N/A

CSA Z240 RV Series

Recreational Vehicles including: Class A, Class B, Class C Motor Homes

Products are labelled and marked in a permanent manner where it is
readily visible after installation with the following information:

1. RV Specification Nameplate (QAI Label No 1040) Black lettering on
White background Size: 8 1/2 inches by 11 inches - includes
Manufacturer's Name and Address, Model Designation, Month and
Year of Manufacture, Rated Input Voltage, Frequency, Amperes or
Volt-Amperes Input, All Factory Installed Appliances, Model and
Listing Label Serial Number. The Specifications Nameplate is located

in the interior of the kitchen cabinet door.

2. The following QAI Round Label with the 'c' Identifier, label number,

and the wording "CSA Z240":

o White Lettering on Scarlet (Motor Home) (QAI Label No 1046)

Size: 3 Y2 inches in diameter

Note: The QAI round label is typically posted near the entranceway of

the RV.

3. Additional markings as required by the CSA Z240 RV standard.
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CERTIFICATION TESTING INSPECTION

[[l_m] LABORATORIES

VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:

TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA

WEBSITE:

877.461.8378 ph. | 604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph. | 909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph. | 540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph. | 918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280

425.512.8419

WWW.QAILORG

Models / Ratings:

The following manufacturing locations are eligible to label products with the QAI

label:
MANUFACTURING PLANT
LOCATION(S): NUMBER:
1) [ 701 County Road 15, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 Plant 650
2) | 701 County Road 15, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 Plant 150
3) | 604 Middleton Run Road, Elkhart, Indiana 46515 Plant 750
4) | 606 Nelson Parkway, Wakarusa, Indiana 46573 Plant 850A
5) | 606 Nelson Parkway, Wakarusa, Indiana 46573 Plant 850B
6) | 2700 S. Nappanee, Elkhart, Indiana 46517 Plant 350A
7) | 1209 Division Street, Bristol, Indiana 46507 Plant 250
TYPE MODEL NAME ELECTRICAL RATINGS FUEL
Class C 26T 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 341 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34.2 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34J 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40RX 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class B 24ST 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 27K 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31W 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 32.1 MIRAMAR 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37GT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37KT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37LX 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40GQ XTE 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 30.2 ACE 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34.3 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 35SK 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37DT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 44MT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 24.1 XS/VS 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35.1ZD 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35HT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 358G 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 23H 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 28H 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31E 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 32N 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 28F 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 29H 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40KQ 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 251 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
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LABORATORIES

CERTIFICATION TESTING INSPECTION

VANCOUVER, BC:  877.461.8378 ph. | 604.527.8368 fx.
LOS ANGELES, CA:  909.483.0250 ph. | 909.483.0336 fx.
WASHINGTON, DC:  540.636.9445 ph. | 540.636.9414 fx.

TULSA, OK:  918.437.8333 ph. | 918.437.8487 fx.
TORONTO, ON  416.550.9280
SEATTLE, WA 425.512.8419

WEBSITE: WWW.QAILORG

TYPE MODEL NAME ELECTRICAL RATINGS FUEL

Class A 37ND 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 45AT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 29.3 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35SB 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37TB 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42HQ 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 24.2 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24SL 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 31S 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33.5 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 35SF 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36.2ZD 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 38RE 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40DX 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 32VS 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34SS 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35BD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35SD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36FD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36SD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37BD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37KT 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40BQ 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40KT 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42FK 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42RQ 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 2806 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 3106 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 3211 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 3611 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 27PD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34BD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34SD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40LX 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40WD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36UF 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 30FS 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36MQ 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34KD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A EVO 29.2 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31F 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 28PD 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37DT 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 45LT 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33.1 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
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LABORATORIES

CERTIFICATION TESTING INSPECTION

VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:

TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA

877.461.8378 ph
909.483.0250 ph
540.636.9445 ph
918.437.8333 ph
416.550.9280
425.512.8419

.| 604.527.8368 fx.
.| 909.483.0336 fx.
. | 540.636.9414 fx.
.| 918.437.8487 fx.

‘WEBSITE: WWW.QALORG

TYPE MODEL NAME ELECTRICAL RATINGS FUEL

Class A 40EX 120/208V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40FX 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 32HD 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33.2 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33.3 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42WX 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37GT 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34ST 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36.1ZD 120/240V, 50A max, 60Hz Propane
Class C 19G 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 29BG 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31D 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 31V 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 31Z 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34B 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34U 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40J 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 23A 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 25C 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 26BE 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 27G 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 28A 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 21RB 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 21C 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 28BK 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31P 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31R 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31K 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31R 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 21BC 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 23U 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 28A 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 287 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 23S 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 26E 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 28U 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31A 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 27SB 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 29GB 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 22E 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31F 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24C 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 31L 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class B 29TB 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class B 24SA 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
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VANCOUVER, BC:  877.461.8378 ph. | 604.527.8368 fx.
LOS ANGELES, CA:  909.483.0250 ph. | 909.483.0336 fx.
WASHINGTON, DC:  540.636.9445 ph. | 540.636.9414 fx.

TULSA, OK:  918.437.8333 ph. | 918.437.8487 fx.

GCERTIFICATION TESTING INSPECTION TORONTO, ON  416.550.9280

SEATTLE, WA 425.512.8419
WEBSITE: WWW.QAILORG

TYPE MODEL NAME ELECTRICAL RATINGS FUEL

Class B 24SR 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 26A 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 33SW 120V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 38D 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 38E 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42B 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42C 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A EVO 29.1 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 30Q 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 31G 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 31J 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 31X 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 32A 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 32D 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33A 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34T 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33G 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33W 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34M 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 29X 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A EVO 29.2 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 30.1 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34E 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A EVO 27 .1 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34XD 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37MD 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34F 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37LS 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 25.2 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 29G 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 19G 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35C 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 40AX 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 22B 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 29.4 ACE 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36TL CHALLENGER 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37RB OUTLAW 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A TX 40BX 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 25.3 XS-VS 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 42 GXTU 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C RS26 HC 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 25A MC 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C PD31 HC 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C WS31 HC 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 23TR GT/RT 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
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0Al LABORATORIES

CERTIFICATION TESTING INSPECTION

VANCOUVER, BC:  877.461.8378 ph
LOS ANGELES, CA:  909.483.0250 ph
WASHINGTON, DC:  540.636.9445 ph

TULSA, OK:  918.437.8333 ph
TORONTO, ON  416.550.9280
SEATTLE, WA 425.512.8419

.| 604.527.8368 fx.
.| 909.483.0336 fx.
. | 540.636.9414 fx.
.| 918.437.8487 fx.

WEBSITE: WWW.QAILORG

TYPE MODEL NAME ELECTRICAL RATINGS FUEL
Class A 29M HA/WA 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A M37 ND 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34.4 MA 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 30C FC-SC 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A A40 ND 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A T42 ND 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 33.4 7D 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35.2 MA 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 38RF OL 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24SS/SD24 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 25.4AX/IVS 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 27.2AA 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 35SD 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C LF31 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 23TB 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24HL 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37BG 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 38SQ 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz N/A
Class C 26B 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 30D 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C GR22 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 23TK 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24FS 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 30.3 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 34P 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 37YT 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C RQ29 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24F 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24SV-RB24 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 24TX 120V, 30A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 35M 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class C 35SM 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 36.3 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A 3601 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane
Class A G36 120/208V, 50A, 60Hz Propane

The materials, products or systems listed herein have been qualified to bear the QAI Listing
Mark under the conditions stated with each Listing. Only those products bearing the QAI
Listing Mark are considered to be listed by QAI. No warrantee is expressed or implied, and
no guarantee is provided that any jurisdictional authority will accept the Listing found herein.
The appropriate authorities should be contacted regarding the acceptability of any given
Listing. Visit the QAI Online Listing Directory located at www.qai.org for the most up to date
version of this Listing and to validate that this QAI Listing is active. Questions regarding this
listing may be directed to info@gqai.org. Please include the listing number in the request.
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